
RESOLUTION NO. 1990- 65 

A~THORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 5711 WITH SOUTHGATE 
MEDICAL LABORATORY INC. FOR T~E FURNISHING OF CLINICAL 
LABORATORY TESTING TO PROVIDE AN INCREASE IN T~E AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED $40,000.00 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority, by Resolution 1987-128 authorized contract 
5711 with Southgate Medical Laboratory Inc. to provide the Authority’s 
requirements for Clinical Laboratory Testing for a period of three (3) 
years ending November 9, 1990 in an estimated price of ninety thousand & 
00/I00 dollars ($90,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, actual service required is estimated to exceed this 
amount by approximately forty thousand & 00/I00 dollars ($40,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, these services are necessary to comply with The Board 
of Trustees adopted Alcohol and Dr~g Testing Policy requirements; and 

NO@, THEREFORE, BE iT RESOLVED hy the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he-is hereby 
authorized to amend the contract with Southgate Medical Laboratory Inc. 
for clinical laboratory testing ir~creasin8 the contract price by an 
amount not to exceed forty thousand & 00/I00 dollars ($40,000.00), and a 
total contract amount of one hundred thirty thousand & 00/I00 dollars 
($130,000.00). 

Section 2. That the unJ~ price of the test have been increased 
from $13.00 to $18.00 per test to meet Federal Department of 
Transportation standards. 

Section 3. That this amendment be payable out of the General 
Fund (Human Resources Department Budget, Line Item 503.~90, Services. 

Section 4. That all other conditions of the contract shal! 
remain the same. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: April 17 , 1990 

President 


